

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 1194/2011

Majid Ahmed Khan

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ashwani Thakur, Adv.

Vs.

J&K Spl. Tribunal and ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. F. A. Natnoo, Adv. For R-1 to 3.

Mr. R. S. Jamwal, Advocate for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

28.09.2022

Objections stand filed by respondent No. 4.

This Court vide order dated 13.07.2022 granted last and final opportunity to the learned counsel appearing for the respondents No. 1 to 3 to file response, but till date the aforesaid order has not been complied with in spite of fact that the present petition is pending before the Court since 2011.

In the interest of justice, further last and final opportunity of one week is granted to the respondents for filing the response which, however, shall be subject to payment of costs of Rs.500/- to be deposited in the Advocate's Welfare Fund.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the petition to learned counsel appearing for the respondents no. 1 to 3 during the course of the day against proper receipt.

List for final consideration on 28.10.2022.

Registry is directed to reflect the names of Mr. Ashwani Thakur and F. A. Natnoo, as counsel for the petitioner and the respondents respectively in the cause list.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
28.09.2022
Paramjeet