

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1194/2011
IA No. 1663/2011

Majid Ahmed Khan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhishek Jasrotia, Advocate.
Vs

J&K Special Tribunal and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R. P. Sharma, Advocate for R-4
Ms. Divya Gupta, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Abhishek Jasrotia, learned proxy counsel submits that arguing counsel is not available, as such, he is not in a position to argue the matter today.

Adjourned.

List on 28.02.2023.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
18.11.2022
Sahil Padha