

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 1194/2011

Majid Ahmed Khan

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R.S. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ashwani Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

J&K Special Tribunal and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. R.P. Sharma, Advocate for R-4

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
ORDER

Admit.

Call for the records of File No. STJ/366/2011 titled '*Mahesh Chander vs. Majid Ahmad Khan and another*', decided on 23.05.2011 from the J&K Special Tribunal, Jammu and of File No. 03/Misc/2001 titled '*Mahesh Chander vs. Majeed Ahmed Khan*', decided on 22.10.2003 from the office of Deputy Custodian Evacuee Property, District Poonch.

List on 03.05.2023.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:
28.02.2023
Michal Sharma