

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1194/2011
IA No. 1663/2011

Majid Ahmed Khan

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ashwani Thakur, Advocate.

Vs

J&K Special Tribunal and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. F. A. Natnoo, Advocate.
Mr. R. P. Sharma, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.05.2023

Record from the Deputy Custodian Evacuee's Property, District Poonch of File No. 03/Misc/2001 titled – "*Sh. Mahesh Chander vs Majeed Ahmed Khan*" stands received.

List for final hearing on 15.06.2023.

In the meantime, pleadings be completed.

Registry to send for the record of File No. STJ/366/2011 titled – "*Mahesh Chander vs Majid Ahmad Khan and another*" decided on 23.05.2011 by J&K Special Tribunal, Jammu.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Jammu
03.05.2023
Bunty