

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- OWP No. 1194/2011

Majid Ahmed Khan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. S. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vasharan Thakur, Advocate.

Vs

J&K Special Tribunal and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Rameshwar P Sharma, Advocate
Mr. F. A. Natnoo, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
(03.10.2023)

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Registry to ensure the production of the record from the J&K Special Tribunal pertaining to the case titled as "Mahesh Chander Vs. Majid Ahmad Khan and another" being file no. STJ/366/2011 without any fail.

List for continuation on 17.10.2023.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
03.10.2023
Shivalee