

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 1194/2011

Majid Ahmed Khan

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ashwani Thakur, Advocate

V/s

**J&K Special Tribunal and
others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Rameshwar P. Sharma, Advocate
Mr. M.Y. Akhoon, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
30.05.2024

Record has been received.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he has to go through the same, therefore, seeks an adjournment for arguments.

List on 01.08.2024.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
30.05.2024
Vishal